## **LAFCO**

**Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission** 

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

April 10, 2003 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

## **Commission Retreat**

Dear Members of the Commission:

## RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Commission adjourn to a retreat to consider LAFCO purposes, goals, objectives and direction.

## DISCUSSION

This matter has been placed on the agenda at the request of the Chair.

It is intended to provide the opportunity for the members to engage in a general discussion of the Commission's purposes, goals, objectives and direction in Santa Barbara County.

The Commission is charged with by the Legislature with various responsibilities. These include <u>adopting</u> an annual budget, <u>gathering and analyzing</u> data relative to public service capacities and land use plans, <u>planning</u> the organization of local governments by adopting spheres of influence and <u>regulating</u> local government boundary changes. The legislature grants the Commission great latitude in fulfilling this requirements.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer